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MOUNT TABOR, VERMONT

TOWN OFFICE PHONE
TOWN OFFICE FAX

802-293-5282
802-293-5287

TOWN OFFICE E-MAIL mttabor@vermontel.net

TOWN CLERK

William Basso 802-293-5020
FIRE WARDEN

Mark Audy 802-293-5628
ASST. FIRE WARDEN

Seth Beauregard 802-345-9813

TOWN CLERK’S OFFICE HOURS
Tuesday 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 Noon
Wednesday 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 Noon
Appointments as necessary.

SELECTMEN’S MEETINGS
Second Tuesday of each month at Mt. Tabor town office at 5:00 p.m.

TRANSFER STATION HOURS - RECYCLE - RECYCLE - RECYCLE
Tuesday 3:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Saturday 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
East Dorset Transfer Station for disposal of
Tires, Toxic Waste, Appliances, Furniture, Electronics.

GLEASON ROAD HHW FACILITY IN RUTLAND
Mon. - Sat. 7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
802-775-7209 / www.rcswd.com

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

May 14 Danby Transfer Station 8:00 a.m.- 10:00 a.m.
June 25 Danby Transfer Station 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.
July 23 Danby Transfer Station 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.

EMERGENCY CALLS - Quick and Best Response
9211

NORTHSHIRE RESCUE SQUAD
DANBY/MT. TABOR VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

VERMONT STATE POLICE 802-772-9109
POISON CONTROL CENTER .....cccceecvrvunrernnennee 1-800-222-1222
RABIES HOT LINE 1-802-863-7240

Town Meeting and Voting will take place at the Town Clerk’s Office, Mt. Tabor, VT.

Voting information is posted at the Town Office,
Mt. Tabor Market, Mt. Tabor-Danby Post Office.
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TOWN OF MT. TABOR
WARNING - ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

The legal voters in the Town of Mount Tabor, Vermont are hereby notified and warned
to meet at the Town Office on Monday, February 28, 2022 at 7:30 PM and Tuesday,
March 1, 2022 from 10:00 AM - 7:00 PM to act on the following:

TO BE VOTED ON FEBRUARY 28, 2022 at 7:30 PM:

ARTICLE 1.

ARTICLE 2.

ARTICLE 3.

ARTICLE 4.

ARTICLE 5.

ARTICLE 6.

ARTICLE 7.

ARTICLE 8.

ARTICLE 9.

ARTICLE 10.

ARTICLE 11.

ARTICLE 12.

ARTICLE 13.

ARTICLE 14.

Shall the town vote to appropriate a sum of $3,483 to support the
Northshire Rescue Squad?

Shall the town vote to allocate a sum of $2,370 to support the
Northshire Rescue Squad Ambulance Fund?

Shall the town vote to appropriate the sum equal to $100 for the sup-
port of mentor recruitment and training for The Mentor Connector
to provide services to residents of the Town of Mount Tabor?

Shall the town vote a sum of $1,337 to join the Vermont League of
Cities and Towns?

Shall the town vote to appropriate the sum of $770 to support the
VNA & Hospice of the Southwest Region (VNAHSR)?

Shall the Town vote to appropriate the sum of $200 for the support of
Rutland Mental Health Services (formerly) Rutland Area Com-
munity Services so that these services can be maintained?

Shall the town vote to appropriate $250 to support the work of the
Southwestern Vermont Council on Aging with Mt. Tabor elders?

Shall the town vote to appropriate the sum of $100 to help support the
NewStory Center? (formerly Rutland County Women's Network
and Shelter)

Shall the town vote to appropriate $200 to support the programs
and services of BROC (Bennington-Rutland Opportunity Council)?

Shall the town vote to appropriate the sum of $55 to support the
Vermont Center of Independent Living?

Shall the town vote to appropriate a sum of $100 to support the
Rutland County Humane Society?

Shall the town vote to appropriate the sum of $400 to support the
Neighborworks of Western Vermont?

Shall the town vote to appropriate $400 to support the Child First
Advocacy Center?

Shall the town vote to appropriate $250 to support the Rutland
Natural Resources Conservation District?



ARTICLE 15.

ARTICLE 16.

ARTICLE 17.

ARTICLE 18.

ARTICLE 19.

ARTICLE 20.

ARTICLE 21.

ARTICLE 22.

ARTICLE 23.

ARTICLE 24.

ARTICLE 25.

ARTICLE 26.

ARTICLE 27.

ARTICLE 28.

ARTICLE 29.

ARTICLE 30.

Shall the town vote to appropriate $250 to support the American
Red Cross of Vermont and the New Hampshire Valley?

Shall the Town of Mount Tabor vote to appropriate $8,527.20 for op-
erating funds for the Danby-Mt Tabor Volunteer Fire Department?

Shall the Town of Mount Tabor vote to appropriate $6,000 for capital
expenditures for the Danby-Mt Tabor Volunteer Fire Department?

Shall the Town of Mount Tabor vote to appropriate $300 to support the
Rutland County Parent-Child Center?

Shall the Town of Mount Tabor, vote to appropriate $600 to support
The Mount Tabor-Danby Historical Society to provide services to
the residents of the Town of Mount Tabor?

Shall the Town of Mount Tabor vote to appropriate $1,000 for dues
to join the Rutland Regional Planning Commission?

Shall the Town of Mount Tabor vote to appropriate $50 to support
Green Up Vermont?

Shall the Town of Mount Tabor vote to appropriate $100 to support
the Vermont Rural Fire Protection Task Force?

Shall the Town of Mount Tabor vote to appropriate $250 to support
Danby-Mt. Tabor NOW?

Shall the Town of Mount Tabor vote to appropriate $600 to support
the Rutland County Restorative Justice Center?

Shall the voters indicate support for the concept of a regional field-
house at the Dana Thompson Recreational Park in Manchester, with
the understanding that the towns would participate in its construc-
tion under a formula based on a combination grand list, population
and distance in exchange for a special use status for those who live or
own a second home in the Town of Mt. Tabor. This article is advisory
in nature and does not bind the town to further action.

Shall the town vote to adopt the Declaration of Inclusion as ex-
plained in the Town Report?

Shall the town vote a proposed budget to meet the expenses of the
town for the year 2022-2023 and authorize the Select Board to set
a tax rate sufficient to provide the same?

Shall the town vote to print a Town Report for the year ending June
30, 20227

Shall the town vote to accept the Report of the Town Officers for
the year ending June 30, 2021?

To transact any other business proper to come before this meeting.



TOBEVOTED ON BY AUSTRALIAN BALLOT, MARCH 1,2022 FROM 10:00 AM -7:00 PM

ARTICLE31. To elect the following town officers for the ensuing term of office:

Town Moderator for 1 year term Tax Collector for 3 year term

Select Board for 3 year term Delinquent Tax Collector for 3 year term
Auditor for 3 year term Lister for 3 year term

Auditor for 2 year term Lister for 2 year term

Auditor for 1 year term Lister for 1 year term

Dated the ,Q-gmday of AWW&&C‘/ ,2022

Sjiuu = BOZ?' /% /é ///zzf/ (@ Aﬂqf)(’“‘“

Seth ‘Beavregard Mark Audy’ Philip Lidstone

A
Received for recording this 23 day of A vkr\)(,/,;q/&‘/ ,2022

Attest: L M & g%ajﬂ Town Clerk

William G Basso II
Mount Tabor, VT

TACONIC AND GREEN REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
ANNUAL INFORMATIONAL HEARING
WARNING

The legal voters of the Taconic and Green Regional School District, consisting of the towns of Danby,
Dorset, Landgrove, Londonderry, Manchester, Mt. Tabor, Peru, Sunderland and Weston, are hereby
notified and warned to meet for an Informational Hearing virtually via Zoom on Tuesday, February 22,
2022 at 7:00 PM to consider and act upon the following articles and to discuss the articles to be voted
upon by Australian Ballot.

Zoom Link: https://brsu.zoom.us/j/3082117370
Meeting ID: 308 211 7370
Passcode: meeting

To be acted upon on Tuesday, February 22, 2022:

Article 1:  To hear and act upon the reports of the School District Directors and Officers.
Article 2. To discuss articles to be voted upon by Australian ballot.
Article 3:  To transact any other business which may legally come before this meeting.

To be voted by Australian Ballot on Tuesday, March 1, 2022:

Article 4. Shall the voters approve the 2023 Annual Meeting of the Taconic and Green Regional School
District be held on Tuesday, February 28, 2023 at 7pm at the Currier Memorial School?

Article 5. Shall the voters authorize the School Board to borrow money by issuance of notes not in
excess of anticipated revenue for the fiscal year July 1, 2022 to June 30, 20237

Article 6. Shall the voters approve payment of the announced tuition rate of Burr and Burton Academy in
the amount of $19,200 for the 2022-2023 school year for resident pupils in grades 9 through
12 who attend any approved Vermont independent school?

Article 7. Shall the voters of the school district approve the school board to expend $34,133,626, which

is the amount the school board has determined to be necessary for the ensuing fiscal year? It
is estimated that this proposed budget, if approved, will result in education spending of
$19,089 per equalized pupil. This projected spending per equalized pupil is 7.0% higher than
spending for the current year. 4



Article 8:  Shall the voters authorize the School Board to transfer the unassigned General Fund surplus
existing on June 30, 2022, an amount estimated to be $990,159, to the Tax Stabilization
Reserve Fund?

Article 9:  Shall the voters appropriate the sum of $250,000 for the Building and Grounds Reserve Fund?
Article 10:  Shall the voters appropriate the sum of $125,000 for the Bus Reserve Fund?
Article 11:  Shall the voters appropriate the sum of $50,000 for the Technology Equipment Reserve Fund?

Article 12: To elect the following Officer and School Director positions:
e Moderator to serve from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023
e School District Clerk to serve from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023
e School District Treasurer to serve from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2022
e Manchester - One (1) Director for a two (2) year term expiring in March 2024
e Four (4) Directors from any of the four (4) largest towns (Danby, Dorset, Londonderry,
Manchester) for three (3) year terms expiring in March 2025

For the purpose of voting by Australian ballot on Tuesday, March 1, 2022:

Voters of the Town of Danby will vote at the Danby Town Clerk’s Office at 130 Brook Road. The Polls will
open on Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 7:00 AM and close at 7:00 PM.

Voters of the Town of Dorset will vote at the Dorset Town Office at 112 Mad Tom Road. The Polls will
open on Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 7:00 AM and close at 7:00 PM.

Voters of the Town of Landgrove will vote at the Landgrove Town Hall at 88 Landgrove Road. The Polls
will open on Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 8:00 AM and close at 7:00 PM.

Voters of the Town of Londonderry will vote at the Londonderry Town Hall at 100 Old School Street, South
Londonderry. The Polls will open on Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 7:00 AM and close at 7:00 PM.

Voters of the Town of Manchester will vote at the Manchester Town Hall at 40 Jeff Williams Way. The
Polls will open on Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 8:00 AM and close at 7:00 PM.

Voters of the Town of Mt. Tabor will vote at the Mt. Tabor Town Office at 522 Brooklyn Road. The Polls
will open on Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 10:00 AM and close at 7:00 PM.

Voters of the Town of Peru will vote at the Peru Town Office at 402 Main Street. The Polls will open on
Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 9:00 AM and close at 7:00 PM.

Voters of the Town of Sunderland will vote at the Sunderland Municipal Office at 104 Mountain View
Road. The Polls will open on Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 10:00 AM and close at 7:00 PM.

Voters of the Town of Weston will vote at the Weston Town Office at 12 Lawrence Hill Road. The Polls
will open on Tuesday, March 1, 2022 at 8:00 AM and close at 7:00 PM.

The legal voters of Taconic and Green Regional School District are further notified that voter qualification
registration, and absentee voting relative to said meeting shall be as provided in Section 706(u) of Title 16,
and Chapters 43, 51 and 55 of Title 17, Vermont Statutes Annotated.

Dated thisZ-(J th day of January 2022.

On behalf of the Taconic and Green Regional School District Board of School Directors:
| )/

Received for the record and recorded this h)O day of January 2022 by:

N AN AYA—
Sandra Pinsonault, Clerk of the District




TOWN OF MOUNT TABOR WARNING SUPPLEMENT
NOTICE TO VOTERS

TOWN MEETING: Town Office, Monday, February 28, 2022 at 7:30PM
AUSTRALIAN BALLOT VOTING: Tuesday, March 1,2022 10:00AM - 7:00PM
BEFORE ELECTION DAY....cccceeeeeeeeee

CHECKLIST POSTED: January 30,2022

REGISTERTO VOTE:
WHEN: No later than 7:00PM on Tuesday, March 1, 2022.
WHERE: Town Clerk’s Office — 10:00 AM - 7:00PM.

ABSENTEE BALLOTS: Upon request. No reason needed.
WHERE: Town Clerk’s Office.
HOW: Voters, family members, authorized persons or health care providers.

WAYS OF VOTING BY ABSENTEE BALLOT:
1. Vote in Town Clerk’s Office or going online to olvr.sec.state.vt.us
2. Have ballot mailed to you, and mail it back to clerk’s office or place in
Door Drop Box at Town Office
3. Have two Justices of the Peace bring a ballot to you at your home before
the day of Australian Ballot voting.

SAMPLE BALLOTS POSTED: Saturday, February 19, 2022

REPORT OF DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR
MT. TABOR, VERMONT
YEAR REPORTING AS OF JUNE 30, 2021

TAX RATES FY 2021
Homestead Tax Rate - Education................ $1.5107
Non-Homestead Tax Rate - Education $1.5937
Municipal $0.40

Highway $0.03

2020 DELINQUENT TAXES

Grand Total $316.05

William G. Basso Il, Delinquent Tax Collector
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TOWN TREASURER’S REVENUE REPORT July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021

CIVIL FINES
Civil Fines

TAXES
Current Tax 21
Homestead Tax Adj-GT PTA
Delinquent Taxes
Railroad Tax
Natural Resources PILOT

OTHER REVENUE
Judicial Annual Refund
2nd Class License
Smoke Williams Lease
Dog Licenses
Bank Charge Reinbursement
Refunds
Clerk Restoration Fee
Copies
T&G Education Rebate
Punch Card Receipts
Marriage License Fee
Center for Technology&Civic Life Grant

HIGHWAY INCOME
Weight Permits
Class 2 State Aid
Class 3 State Aid
AOT Highway Grants
Rutland Reg Plan Grant

Total Revenue

Town of Mount Tabor Reserve & Trust Funds

July 1,2020 - June 30, 2021

DELOS BROMLEY TRUST
LISTERS RESERVE FUND
KT GRIFFITH TRUST

SL GRIFFITH TRUST

PD RESERVE

RECORDS RESTORATION RESERVE

CIVIL FINES RESERVE
REAPPRAISAL RESERVE
GLEBE LOT RESERVE

TOWN MAPPING RESERVE
HIGHWAY RESERVE
HIGHWAY

USNF PILT RESERVE

TABOR SCHOOL TAX RESERVE

Total Reserve & Trust Fund

1,005.40
1,822.97
5,457.69
1,111.41
19,764.29
4,386.46
8,053.15
36,711.66
28,385.98
3,822.22
111,924.15
41,366.37
140,028.63
45.35

403,885.73
7

29,832.53

371,064.10
58.00
17,110.63
524.89
5,975.80

13,512.59
70.00
250.00
259.00
30.00
1,600.00
1,800.00
46.00
863.17
5,270.00
30.00
5,000.00

95.00
12,477.78
2,111.74
6,669.71
2,000.00

29,832.53

394,733.42

28,730.76

23,354.23

476,650.94



EXPENDITURE REPORT July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021

ELECTED OFFICIALS
Del. Tax Collector
Tax Collector
Town Clerk Service
Asst. Town Clerk
Treasurer Service
Auditor Service
Select Board Service
Election Services
Town Constable/Dues/Train
Lister Service
Police Officer Services
Asst. Treasurer
Selectboard Clerk
Reappraisal Fund
Police Dept. Expenses
Police Dept. Clerk

TOWN OFFICE
Attorney Fees
Prep. of W2's & 1099's
Building Maintainance
Cemetary Maintainance
Office/Cemetary Mowing
Copier Maint.
Computer Maint.
Computer Software
NEMRC Annual Support
NEMRC Land Records Hosting
Legal Advertizing
Town Officers Conferences
Office Supplies
Postage
P. O. Box 245 Rent
Furn. & Fixtures
Office Equipment
Records Books
Petty Cash
COVID-19
Telephone
Electric
Heat
Animal Tags & Forms
Animal Control
Town Work
Town Mapping
Reappraisal Fund

GENERAL EXPENSES
FICA/MEDI Expense
VT Unemployment Tax
Town Report Layout
Town Report Printing
Town Report Postage
Records Restoration
In Memory Of
Early Ed Enrichment

1,349.00
4,393.17
18,250.00
0.00
18,250.00
1,444.20
2,250.00
4,360.00
0.00
2,147.85
1,970.00
0.00
2,500.00
0.00
893.33
570.00

0.00
133.70
6,723.26
0.00
0.00
400.85
1,209.80
468.92
5,000.00
2,000.00
0.00
96.00
459.10
636.53
92.00
0.00
858.99
0.00
100.00
325.28
1,584.92
798.84
1,288.81
91.27
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4,733.15
35.02
0.00
625.00
114.00
5.00
0.00
0.00

58,377.55

22,268.27



VLCT PACIF Insurance 7,328.00

VLCT Dues 1,379.00
Fire Truck Purchase 6,000.00
Surety Bond 100.00
Rutland County Tax 1,916.46
Rutland County Sheriff’s 0.00
Rutland Reg Plan Comm 975.00
VMCTA Annual Dues 35.00
VALA Annual Dues 50.00
Clerk Marriage Lic. Fee 0.00
VT Marriage License Fee 0.00
Mileage- Select Board 0.00
Mileage -Clerk/Treasurer 0.00
Mileage-Listers 0.00
Mileage-Animal Control 0.00
Asst Clerk-Mileage 0.00
Solid Waste Mileage 0.00
Rutland Herald 0.00
Bank Service Charges 30.00
SOLID WASTE
Solid Waste Attendant 6,626.75
Solid Waste Disposal 3,048.20
Solid Waste Maintenance 0.00
Solid Waste Punch Cards 0.00
HIGHWAY
Winter Maint. 23,781.60
Class 2 Road Exp 5,355.00
Class 3 Road Exp 45,966.00
State MRGP & STORMWATER 740.00
APPROPRIATIONS
Manchester Resque Squad 2,000.00
Danby/Mt Tabor Fire Appro 8,527.20
SW VT Council on Aging 250.00
RAVNAH 770.00
Rutl Mental Health Serv 200.00
New Story 100.00
Rutl Cty Humane Soc. 100.00
BROC 200.00
Northshire Rescue Ambulan 2,200.00
VT Center for Ind Living 55.00
Neighbor Works of Western 400.00
Mt Tabor-Danby Historical 500.00
Rutland Nat Res Cons Dist 0.00
Red Cross of VT & NH 250.00
Green Up Vermont 50.00
The Mentor Connector 100.00
VT Rural Fire Protection 100.00
Rutland Cnty Parent Child 300.00
Danbt-Mt Tabor Now 250.00
4 Child First Advocacy Cent 400.00

Total Expenditures

23,325.63

9,674.95

75,842.60

16,752.20

206,241.20



MOUNT TABOR POLICE DEPARTMENT
2020-2021 ANNUAL REPORT
P. 0. Box 245 < 522 Brooklyn Road « Mount Tabor, VT 05739

The end of 2019-2020 has completed the fourteenth year of operation of
the Mount Tabor Police Department. With its two Police Officers participating
in training offered at the Vermont Police Academy, the benefits continue to be
recognized. This fall for the year ending 2020-2021, the town received from the
Judiciary Court; a refund of $13,512.59 which helps offset the cost of maintenance
and purchased equipment for the Mount Tabor Police Department. In July of
2020, Sergeant Nelson Tift retired due to Covid-19 and possible health concerns.
Sergeant Tift had served the Mount Tabor community for 15 years and we wish
him well. In October of 2020, the Town hired Officer Carlton North, and with the
necessary equipment will continue to provide speed enforcement through the
two dangerous four corners on Route 7 in Mount Tabor. In November of 2020,
Chief Wendell Davison Jr. retired after many years as Constable, Police Chief, Select
Board member among other community positions & activities. We lost Wendell
in July of 2021 to that place from where we never return. God Speed Oti. On
February 15, 2021, Officer Carlton North resigned his position to take a position
in Myrtle Beach, South Carolina. In June 2021, and agreement was made with the
Rutland County Sheriff’s Dept. to buy the Mount Tabor Police vehicle and signed a
contract for Law Enforcement duties in Mount Tabor.

The effectiveness of any Police Department is significantly impacted by the
support of the community. Through you, the citizens of Mount Tabor, the Rutland
County Sheriff's Department will continue to provide and improve upon the level
of professional law enforcement services provided.

In case of an EMERGENCY, call 911

Respectfully submitted, Mount Tabor Select Board
Seth Beauregard, Chair - Mark Audy - Philip Lidstone

Mount Tabor Police Department
July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021

Expenditures

Police Officer Services 1,970.00

Police Dept. Expenses 893.33

Police Dept. Clerk 570.00
3,433.33

Revenue

Civil Fines 29,832.53

10



VITAL STATISTICS CALENDAR YEAR 2021

BIRTHS
Maren Elizabeth Langsett

DEATHS

Mary Eliza Crosby
James Paul Woods
Helen Sendra

Scot E Rufus

Wendell Davison Jr.
Mark D Bouchard Sr.
Wayne Denis Eberhard

MARRIAGES
None

Highway Expenditure Report

Winter Maint.

Class 2 Road Exp

Class 3 Road Exp

State MRGP & STORMWATER

Taconic & Green School Distri
July 1,2020 - June 30, 2021

$286,028.67

07-01-2020 to 06-30-2021

23,781.60
5,355.00
45,966.00
740.00
75,842.60

ct Expenditure

MOUNT TABOR DOG ACCOUNT - YEAR ENDING 12/31/2021

# Rate Fees State Late Fees  Total Fees
Spayed 12 8.00 96.00 60.00 0.00 156.00
Unneutered 12 10.00 120.00 60.00 10.00 190.00
36 324.00 180.00 10.00 514.00

11



MOUNT TABOR BUDGET REPORT 2021-2023

2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

BUDGET ACTUAL FINAL BUDGET PROPOSED

ELECTED OFFICIALS

Del. Tax Collector 8% 0.00 1,349.00 0.00 0.00
Tax Collector 1% 3,000.00 4,393.17 0.00 0.00
Town Clerk Service 18,000.00 18,250.00 19,000.00 20,000.00
Asst. Town Clerk 500.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
Treasurer Service 18,000.00 18,250.00 19,000.00 20,000.00
Auditor Service 1,500.00 1,444.20 1,500.00 1,500.00
Select Board Service 2,400.00 2,250.00 2,400.00 2,400.00
Election Services 1,200.00 4,360.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
Town Constable/Dues/Train 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lister Service 2,000.00 2,147.85 2,000.00 2,000.00
Police Officer Services 20,000.00 1,970.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Asst. Treasurer 500.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
Selectboard Clerk 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00
Police Dept. Clerk 700.00 570.00 700.00 700.00
Total ELECTED OFFICIALS 70,250.00 57,384.22 73,200.00 76,700.00
TOWN OFFICE

Attorney Fees 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Prep. of W2's & 1099's 150.00 133.70 150.00 200.00
Building Maintainance 7,000.00 6,723.26 0.00 0.00
Cemetary Maintainance 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
Office 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Copier Maint. 350.00 400.85 400.00 450.00
Computer Maint. 3,000.00 1,209.80 3,000.00 3,000.00
Computer Software 500.00 468.92 500.00 1,000.00
NEMRC Annual Support Agre 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
NEMRC Land Records Hostin 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
NEMRC Disaster Recovery 0.00 0.00 500.00
Legal Advertizing 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Town Officers Conferences 250.00 96.00 250.00 250.00
Office Supplies 800.00 459.10 800.00 600.00
Postage 300.00 636.53 300.00 300.00
P. O. Box 245 Rent 120.00 92.00 120.00 120.00
Furn. & Fixtures 400.00 0.00 400.00 400.00
Office Equipment 100.00 858.99 100.00 100.00
Records Books 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Petty Cash 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
COVID-19 0.00 325.28 0.00 0.00
Telephone 1,500.00 1,584.92 1,600.00 1,600.00
Electric 800.00 798.84 900.00 800.00
Heat 1,500.00 1,288.81 1,500.00 1,500.00
Animal Tags & Forms 100.00 91.27 100.00 100.00
Animal Control 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
Town Work 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
Town Mapping 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reappraisal Fund 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total TOWN OFFICE 25,870.00 22,268.27 20,720.00 21,620.00
GENERAL EXPENSES

FICA/MEDI Expense 7,000.00 4,733.15 4,500.00 4,500.00
VT Unemployment Tax 300.00 35.02 100.00 100.00
Town Report Layout 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Town Report Printing 600.00 625.00 650.00 650.00
Town Report Postage 100.00 114.00 150.00 150.00
Records Restoration 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00
Early Ed Enrichment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
VLCT PACIF Insurance 9,500.00 7,328.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
VLCT Dues 1,400.00 1,379.00 1,400.00 1,100.00
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MOUNT TABOR BUDGET REPORT 2021-2023 - continued

Fire Truck Purchase

Surety Bond

Rutland County Tax
Rutland County Sheriff’s Dept
Rutland Reg Plan Comm
VMCTA Annual Dues

VALA Annual Dues

Clerk Marriage Lic. Fee

VT Marriage License Fee
Mileage- Select Board
Mileage -Clerk/Treasurer
Mileage-Listers
Mileage-Animal Control
Asst Clerk-Mileage

Solid Waste Mileage

Total GENERAL EXPENSES

SOLID WASTE

Solid Waste Attendant
Solid Waste Disposal
Solid Waste Maintenance
Solid Waste Punch Cards
Total SOLID WASTE

HIGHWAY

Winter Maint.

Winter Maintenance Salt
Class 2 Road Exp

Class 3 Road Exp

State MRGP & STORMWATER
Total HIGHWAY

APPROPRIATIONS
Manchester Resque Squad
Northshire Rescue Ambulance
Danby/Mt Tabor Fire Appro
Danby/Mt Tabor Fire Capital
SW VT Council on Aging
RAVNAH

Rutl Mental Health Serv
Rutl Cty Womens Network
Rutl Cty Humane Soc.

BROC

Rutland County Court Diversion
Vt Center for Ind Living
Neighbor Works of Western
Mt Tabor-Danby Historical
Rutland Nat Res Cons Dist
Red Cross of VT & NH

Green Up Vermont

The Mentor Connector

Vt Rural Fire Protection
Rutland Cnty Parent Child
Danbt-Mt Tabor Now

Child First Advocacy Cent
Total APPROPRIATIONS

Total Expenditures

2020-2021
BUDGET

6,000.00
100.00
1,920.00
20,000.00
1,000.00
50.00
50.00
0.00

0.00
100.00
300.00
50.00
100.00
0.00
200.00
49,770.00

8,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
0.00
15,000.00

24,000.00
0.00
6,000.00
46,000.00
500.00
76,500.00

2,000.00
2,200.00
8,527.20
0.00
250.00
770.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
200.00
0.00
55.00

400.00
16,752.20

254,142.20

2020-2021
ACTUAL

6,000.00
100.00
1,916.46
1,970.00
975.00
35.00
50.00

25,265.63

6,626.75
3,048.20
0.00
0.00
9,674.95

23,781.60
0.00
5,355.00
45,966.00
740.00
75,842.60

2,000.00
2,200.00
8,527.20
0.00
250.00
770.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
200.00
0.00
55.00

400.00
16,752.20

207,187.87
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2021-2022 2022-2023

FINAL BUDGET PROPOSED
0.00 0.00
100.00 100.00
1,550.00 1,900.00
50,000.00 50,000.00
975.00 1,000.00
50.00 50.00
50.00 50.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
100.00 100.00
300.00 300.00
50.00 50.00
100.00 100.00
0.00 0.00
200.00 200.00
68,775.00 68,850.00
8,000.00 8,000.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
0.00 100.00
13,000.00 13,100.00
24,000.00 24,000.00
0.00 0.00
6,000.00 25,000.00
25,000.00 6,000.00
500.00 740.00
55,500.00 55,740.00
3,483.00 3,483.00
2,400.00 2,370.00
8,527.20 8,527.00
0.00 6,000.00
250.00 250.00
770.00 770.00
200.00 200.00
100.00 100.00
100.00 100.00
100.00 100.00
0.00 600.00
55.00 55.00
400.00 400.00
500.00 600.00
0.00 0.00
250.00 250.00
50.00 50.00
100.00 100.00
100.00 100.00
300.00 300.00
250.00 250.00
400.00 400.00
18,335.20 25,078.00
249,530.20 261,088.00
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M, Tabpr - Dariby Historical Society
P, 0, BOX 238
Danhy, Vermont 05739-0238

2021 ANKUAL REPORT

Driving around town this fall it was very rewarding to see how well the
Autumn Blaze maple trees we planted several years ago have matured. A good
deal of the appropriation money we request annually from each town went to
fund that project, This year we were able to resume regular monthly meetings
on the first Monday of each month, 6:30 pm in the Historical Society
conference room at the 8. L. Griffith Library.

Because a number of people are still leery of attending events the Society
only hosted two this year. One was a speaker on the Spiritual Movement
during the late 1800s and he covered the presentations that took place locally
involving the Eddy Family, and the local “circles” that were recorded by William
Pierce. The other fascinating presentation was by Herb Ogden about ancient
roads, many of which are depicted in Beers Atlas.

The Society continues to collect artifacts, many of which are antique
scenic post cards of Mt. Tabor and Danby, old newspaper and magazine
clippings. We also catalog obituaries and photographs of local residents, so
future researchers can have an accurate biography of our townspeople.

We were particularly fortunate to be able to purchase the Civil War Dog
Tag of William Bromley who served faithfully throughout the conflict and was
slain only days before the surrender at Appomattox Court House. He rests in
the Reed Cemetery and we hope to have a presentation there this coming
summer commemorating his service.

~ As the costs of everything rise, we are asking your support for an
increase of one hundred dollars in our appropriation this year that we can
continue our important work.

Sincerely,
Bradley J. Bender, President
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DANBY-MT. TABOR NOW

celebrating all that is great in our towns
34 South Main St, Danby, VT 05739 phone: 802-293-9400 email: ratobin@gmail.com

As 2021 passes and the new year begins, we all would agree that 2021 was an-
other difficult year, still dealing with the Pandemic. Let’s trust it will end in 2022! We
hope you and yours are well and stay healthy as the year progresses.

Despite COVID, we were able to put on the town wide tag sale and Trunk-or-
Treat events. Both were very well attended, with participation comparable to prior
years.

The summer concert was integrated into the town-wide tag sale, where the
Don't Leave band performed as well.

DMTNow’s holiday event was canceled due to the spike infections, although car-
oling returned thanks to Nancilee Kennedy and the Congregational Church.

In addition, we were able to safely sponsor the Memorial Day and Veterans’ Day
observances, changing the agenda for both events in 2021 to spotlight several vet-
erans, reflecting on their lives and contributions.

As we launch our work for 2022, the board is reassessing DMTNow'’s focus and
role in the community - stay tuned as our plans unfold. And if you are interested in
getting involved, please EMAIL me at ratobin@gmail.com .

DMTNow is a 501(c)(3) non-profit, charitable organization and we need your
support to continue our work. If you would like to help, please donate today (which
may be tax deductible) by mailing a check to the address above or paying via PayPal
at this link: https://www.danbyvt.org/danby-veterans-memorial .

Please stay well and thank you in advance for your support!

Regards,
Robert A. Tobin, President, DMTNow Inc.
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BURR AND BURTON ACADEMY
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Dear Sending Town School Boards:

The Board of Trustees of Burr and Burton Academy has voted to set next year'’s
per-pupil sending town tuition at $19,200, a 3.83% increase.

BBA is committed to maintaining affordability. Inflation is running at 6.8%, and
statewide education spending is increasing 4.74% on a per-pupil basis; we wanted
to stay well below both of those numbers.

BBA generates over $3 million in revenues above and beyond town tuition: over
$1 million via our annual fund drive and gala, close to $1 million from our endow-
ment, and well over $1 million from international student tuition. We will rely on
these supplemental revenues as well as prudent cost containment to stay in bal-
ance in the face of inflationary pressures.

We will continue to dream big and look well past the trials and tribulations of the
pandemic, the spike in inflation and other economic headwinds. We will continue
to rely on private generosity to fund building projects, thereby ensuring that send-
ing towns are never asked for capital support for those purposes. We will continue
to be a school that makes us all proud and helps attract new residents to our com-
munities.

Most important, we remain committed to providing the engaging, vigorous
educational experience in a highly personalized setting that is the hallmark of Burr
and Burton Academy. In the face of widespread, nationwide school disruptions,
teacher and staff shortages, and waves of resignations by educators, the BBA team
remains strong thanks to the tremendous support from our sending communities.

Please let us know if you have any questions. On behalf of the entire BBA com-
munity, we thank you for your continuing support and partnership.

Respectfully submitted,

%

Edgar T. Camph#ll
Chair, Board of Trustees

Headmaster
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LONG TRAIL SCHOOL

VERMONT'S INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE SCHOOL

January 2022

Dear Residents:

Here at Long Trail School we are grateful for our location and for our relationships with the
community. For more than four decades, Long Trail has provided educational excellence to
many students in this region. We are appreciative of our community which encourages variety
and welcomes opportunities so that each family can make a personal choice for a child’s
academic experience.

Relationships define the experience at Long Trail. Here at Long Trail School, we look at
ourselves not only as members of a school family but as stewards of the future. Students and
faculty support and inspire each other to learn, share, and improve the world.

Today Long Trail educates nearly 240 students from 46 towns and 3 countries. Families seek us
out for our unparalleled creative and intellectual challenges. LTS students have ambitious and
diverse personal goals. They develop commitments to lifelong learning and confidence in their
capacity to make a difference in their communities wherever and whenever they can, now and
into the future.

LTS has remained open every day for in-person learning. Our dedicated professionals are
working hard to keep us safe. Our devoted faculty cultivate interest and excitement as they create
learning communities in their classrooms.

Thank you for caring about our students and our school. Grateful for tuition funding from area

towns, Long Trail School is committed to the children of this region. Your investment in a Long
Trail education is an advancement in our communities and in local children - a testament to our
future.

Most sincerely,

Pz

Chuck Scranton, Interim Head of School
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DANBY-MT. TABOR VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
2021 ANNUAL REPORT

The Department responded to 57 calls this year. The Members put in approximately
3,500 hours of labor at calls, drills, building the addition to the station and administration.

We would like to thank Meg Mancheski and Marge Abbot for another year of their
hard work with the Community Calendar to raise funds for the fire department.

We were successful in raising money through the teddy bear raffle, gun raffle and
tractor pull. In 2022 we are hopeful to bring back the Lawn party.

This years calls:
2 structure and chimney fires
2 grass fires
10 vehicle fires and accidents including 2 fatal
12 rescue assists
12 alarm calls
10 miscellaneous
9 mutual aid

Item 1:

The Danby-Mt. Tabor Volunteer Fire Department is requesting funds for 2022 capital
expenditures.This year, the department is asking from the towns of Danby and Mt. Tabor
a total of $42,636.00.

This sum has been broken down between the two towns:

80% from the Town of Danby - $34,108.80

20% from the Town of Mt. Tabor - $8,527.20

Item 2:

In 2021 the department finished paying off the pumper purchased in 2013, which
has been in the budget annually since then. Moving forward we would like to continue
to receive that same amount to create a fund to save for upgrade of equipment, sup-
port communications and vehicle replacement so that in the future we could update as
necessary. One of the updates needing to happen sooner than later would be our radio
system. Another would be to replace the 1976 Tanker truck at station 2. We are asking
for $31,000.00 split between the towns of Danby and Mt. Tabor as follows:

From the Town of Danby - $25,000.00

From the Town of Mt. Tabor - $6,000.00

The total amount requested is the same as we have been receiving.

Dol (O HUHE
Kenneth G. Abbott, Chief
(802) 786-9797
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DANBY-MT. TABOR VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

2019 ANNUAL REPORT

Beginning Balance

INCOME

Fund Raising Events $20,037.75
Town of Danby 34,108.80
Town of Mt. Tabor 8,527.20
Donations 16,681.29
Interest 1,399.00
Building Fund 0.00
Grants 0.00
Total Income $80,754.04
EXPENSES

Phone & Internet $3,023.44
Electricity 1,843.52
Insurance 6,077.43
Vehicle operation 2,251.01
Equipment purchase/maint. 4,531.99
Building operations 4,391.98
Fund raising 4,539.65
FF Support, Dues, Training 1,959.01
Office Supplies 426.08
Radios/communications 3,144.35
Note payment, Pumper 13,212.34
Fire House Addition 8,534.15
Total expenses $53,935.00
INCOME LESS EXPENSES

CASH ON HAND

Operating account $115,348.33
Apparatus Account 0.00
Stafford Fund 59,817.70

The Stafford fund is a trust in which the
principle must remain intact until 2020.

TOTAL ENDING BALANCE
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$147,964.95

$26,819.04

$174,783.99



DECLARATION OF INCLUSION

Philippa Cully, Cheryl Gasperetti and Catherine Thomas, as citizens of the Town of
Mt. Tabor, we request that the Town adopt the following Declaration of Inclusion:

The Town of MOUNT TABOR condemns racism and welcomes all persons,
regardless of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, gender identity or
expression, age, or disability, and wants everyone to feel safe and welcome in
our community.

As a town, we formally condemn all discrimination in all of its forms, com-
mit to fair and equal treatment of everyone in our community, and will strive
to ensure all of our actions, policies, and operating procedures reflect this
commitment.

The Town of MOUNT TABOR has and will continue to be a place where indi-
viduals can live freely and express their opinions.

This request is part of a statewide movement, started by two businessmen in
Rutland County, to enlist each of the 246 towns and cities of Vermont to embrace
the above Declaration of Inclusion. Adopted by Governor Phil Scott in his Proc-
lamation of Inclusion of May 2021, many other towns and communities around
us have already taken this step — Bennington, Manchester, Pawlet, Rutland City,
Rutland Town, West Rutland. Mendon, Shrewsbury, Pittsford, Brandon and Middle-
bury to name a few.

Being welcoming is not only the Vermont way but it is essential for economic
development in the state. We are one of the least diverse states in the country. We
are not attracting enough workers and not enough of our young people are stay-
ing to work and raise their families in the state. We are struggling to maintain our
population.

By adopting this declaration our town will be joining forces with the cities and
towns across Vermont that are striving to create a more diverse, equitable and
inclusive community.

Sincerely,
Philippa Cully, Cheryl Gasperetti and Catherine Thomas

20



OPEN BURN

Residents of Mount Tabor

For some of you in Town, the information here will be a reminder. For others,
it will be new.

Open burning is the burning of materials in the open air, where smoke and by-
products do not pass through a chimney, stack, or flue. The only material that may
be burned is clean, natural wood. Clean, natural wood, unpainted and untreated
with any chemicals.

Plywood, chipboard, or pressure treated lumber is not natural wood.

All open burning requires a permit year round and may be obtained from the
Town Fire Wardens. Burning hours are generally daylight to dark; Monday through
Saturday. All permitted fires are subject to conditions given at the time they are issued.

The burning of any solid wastes, such as papers, cardboard, or household gar-
bage is prohibited; no permits will be issued for these materials. The use of approved
incinerators is allowed; however only clean, natural wood may be burned in them.

The backyard practice of burning household refuse and solid waste in burning
barrels is illegal in the State of Vermont and Mount Tabor.

Anyone needing more information about these issues please feel free to contact
us. Thank you.

Mark Audy - Fire Warden - (802) 786-3587

Seth Beauregard - Asst. Fire Warden - (802) 345-9813

NORTHSHIRE RESCUE SQUAD
Phone 802-362-1995 Fax 802-362-8175
Email: NorthshireRescue@gmail.com
“Serving the community since 1964"
www.northshirerescue.com

Northshire Rescue Squad has the honor of serving this community with
Emergency Medical Service at the paramedic level. We do this with a mixture of
volunteer first responders and full & part-time paid staff. With the ever-evolving
unknown of the COVID-19 virus, and it’s variants, our members are dedicated to
providing this service to our friends, family, neighbors, and visitors. We would also
like to acknowledge the overwhelming support of this community as we could
not possibly provide the level of coverage and care without the financial support
of this community. We would like to thank all that have reached out with kind
words, gestures of gratitude and donations.

We will continue to respond to your calls for assistance and ever strive to pro-
vide the highest level of care to this community.

We responded to the following calls during fiscal year 2020-2021:

Manchester 781 Mt. Tabor 16 Rupert 11

Dorset 156 East Dorset 78 Hospital transfers14

Danby 82 Winhall 14 Mutual aid 80
TOTAL 1234
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NORTHSHIRE RESCUE SQUAD (NRS)
Update for Towns that are parties to the
Emergency Medical Services Agreement (EMSA)

It has been an eventful year for NRS. As is the case for all of us, we have had some
real positive surprises and some real negative surprises.

Since all Towns are in the process of budgeting for the 2021/22 fiscal year, we
want to provide you with information on the net result of all those positive and
negative surprises on Northshire Rescue Squad’s financial support needs for the
coming year from you, the Towns we serve.

We have plenty of information we would be happy to share with you, but we
expect you are more interested in the bottom line. And that is:

1. NRS is not asking our Towns for any change in Service Fees — the larger part
of the municipal support provided by our Towns - which helps us to cover operat-
ing losses. The Total Service Fees from all Towns for 2020/21 was $193,510, and we
propose the same number for 2021/22.

2. NRS is requesting a small increase in Dues — which covers periodic replace-
ment of ambulances. Dues have been $66,666 from all Towns for each of the past
3 years — which covered the cost of our last ambulance purchase. We delayed our
latest purchase, but finally had to place an order for a new ambulance in September
—which is costing NRS considerably more - roughly $225,000 (including an upgrade
to power cots — now pretty standard, to reduce wear & tear on our people). There-
fore, we propose an increase in annual Dues from all Towns to $75,000 per year, for
each of the next 3 years.

Town-by Town, this translates to the following Service Fees and Dues for 2021/22:

2020/21  2020/21  2020/21 2021/22  2021/22 2021/22

Service Fee  Dues Total Service Fee  Dues Total
Manchester  $143,004 $36,283 $179,287  $143,004 $40,815 $183,819
Dorset $30,962 $16,782 $47,744 $30,962 $18,878 $49,839
Danby $13,159  $10,833  $23,992 $13,159  $12,188 $25,346
Mt Tabor $3,483 $2,107 $5,590 $3,483 $2,370 $5,853
Winhall $2,903 $661 $3,564 $2,903 $743 $3,645
Total $193,510 $66,666 $260,176  $193,510 $75,000 $268,510

A quick overview of how we got to this request... Northshire Rescue Squad’s
medical revenues took a dive after the pandemic hit, with April activity and billings
at less than half of March levels. Our monthly medical revenues continue to be far
below last year, though there has been some pick-up. We received some Coronavi-
rus Relief Funds - provided to all EMS squads. We also took advantage of the Payroll
Protection Program — applying and receiving a loan that has since been forgiven.
While we can't reasonably predict our medical revenues for the remainder of the
year, these extraordinary sources of support from the federal government have
given us enough financial room to be comfortable holding Service Fees flat for the
coming year. On the fundraising front — we have increased our outreach and we
had a good year for Subscriptions, with a hopeful outlook for our Annual Fund.

We wanted to keep this update short and to the point. But, any and all questions
are welcome.

Thank you as always for your support. We continue to be there for all of our com-
munities and residents.

Jim Salsgiver, Treasurer, Northshire Rescue Squad
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Income

Patient Med Ins Receipts - Cash

(Provider Tax - medicaid)

Net Patient Med Ins Receipts - Cash
Municipal (“Service Fees"”)

Manchester

Dorset

Danby (was adjusted year 1 of agmt)
Mt Tabor

Winhall

Municipal - Other

Total Municipal (“Service Fees”)
Ambulance Lease - Municipal (“Dues”)

Danby
Dorset

Mt Tabor
Winhall
Manchester

Total Ambulance Lease - Municipal (“Dues”)

Total Income
Expense

Annual Fund

Subscriptions - Donations
Subscriptions

Classes

Vermont Summer Festival Revenue
Investments

Wages (Medical Staff) 567,300
Payroll Expenses 43,398
Payroll Service charge 1,200
Employee Medical Insurance 91,116
Simple IRA - Company 4,316

Total Compensation
Ambulance Lease

Insurance (W/C, Property, etc.)
Accounting & Bookkeeping

Legal

Billing - medical services
Rent - Agmt with Manchester
Dispatch - Agmt with Manchester

Grounds/Snow/Sewer - MTO Charge
Utilities

Other occupancy expenses
Vehicles Fuel/Maintenance/Repairs
Medical Equipment & Supplies
Communications/Repairs

Total Education

Educational Supplies

Total Office Supplies/Software
PR/Fundraising/Postage & Printing
Uniforms

Gifts/Dues /Subcriptions

Functions

Misc Expense

Total Expense (ex depreciation)
Net Income - Budget basis
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2021 - 2022 Budget
540,000
-19,000
521,000

143,004
30,962
13,159
3,483
2,903
1,597
195,108

12,188

18,878

2,370

743

40,815
74,994

95,000

25,000

95,000

2,000

37,000

20,000
1,065,102

707,330
64,231
55,000
10,650
1,000
59,400
43,000
67,000
2,500
12,500
3,000
25,000
35,000
5,400
1,000
1,500
3,500
6,500
1,500
500
1,000
2,000
1,108,511
-43,409



Along railroad
looking North-West
from Crosby’s pasture

Rutland Railroad
Station, Mt. Tabor,
straight and sturdy

Logs being shipped
by Rutland Railroad
flat car from

Mt. Tabor, circa 1912

Formerly the
Martin Foley
house before
it became the
Norse Lodge

All photos courtesy of Mt. Tabor-Danby Historical Society - Circa 1920



Steam Sawmill at Griffith Village, now known as “Old Job”

Logs in one end and out
the other as substantial
lumber and beams




VT SPAY NEUTER INCENTIVE PROGRAM

The VT Spay Neuter Incentive Program aka “VSNIP’, under the oversight of the VT
Economic Services Department, is administered by VT Volunteer Services for Ani-
mals Humane Society (VVSA). VSNIP helps financially challenged Vermont residents
spay/neuter cats and dogs for $27.00. The balance is paid by fellow Vermonters
when dogs are licensed by an added $4.00 fee, the major funding for this important
program. Funds are determined by the number of dogs licensed, which is required
by law when a dog is six months of age. A current rabies vaccination is required
to register, and a rabies vaccination can be administered after 12 weeks of age for
both cats and dogs.

Prostrate and mammary cancer is more likely to occur in unsterilized cats and
dogs. It's not pretty and they're likely to die. Animals live longer and happier when
they’re spayed and neutered, are less likely to fight for territory, and mark what they
claim to be “theirs”!

Licensing a dog: 1) helps identify your dog if lost, 2) provides proof your dog is
protected from rabies in the event your dog is bitten by a rabid animal, but would
still need immediate medical attention, 3) if your dog bites an animal or person -
which could result in quarantine or possible euthanasia to test for infection, and 4)
helps pay for VSNIP, addressing the population situation in Vermont.

Farms with cats should especially be aware that one rabid cat or dog can affect an
entire population of animals on the premise. The answer is neutering through VSNIP
which includes a rabies vaccination and the first of the two part distemper series.

Look for Rabies Clinics in March across the state. You can call your veterinarian
and ask the cost of a rabies vaccination only, or call your nearest Tractor Supply
Store for their Monthly Rabies Clinic schedule. Rabies IS in Vermont and it IS deadly.

To receive a VSNIP Application, send a 9” S.A.S.E to: VSNIP, PO Box 104, Bridge-
water, VT 05034. Indicate if it's for a cat, dog or both. For more information, call 802-
672-5302. Please visit our website: www.VVSAHS.org

VVSA will be hosting Rabies Clinics in March. Call for dates and locations.

The animals thank you in advance! Together We Truly Do Make A Difference!!

Sue Skaskiw, VVSA Humane Society Executive Director/VSNIP Administrator

Ed & Florence Risdon picnicing at the site of the
former Lake House at Griffith Lake - circa 1920's
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Annual Report to the Town of Mount Tabor for 2021

The Rutland County Humane Society provides shelter and care to companion
animals while finding loving families for those at risk or homeless.

We also serve our community by providing information and referral services to
people dealing with animal issues.

The RCHS shelter is the largest program of the agency, taking in more than one
thousand animals in 2020.

Our agency is funded through fees for service, town funding, donations and
special events. No funding comes from the state or federal government or national
organizations. We sincerely thank those who support our operations. We can only
save lives with your help.

The Rutland County Humane Society took in 0 animals from Mount Tabor from
December 1, 2020 through November 30, 2021.

Please call us at 483-9171 or visit our website at RCHSVT.org if you would like
more information about the Rutland County Humane Society.

RUTLAND COUNTY PARENT-CHILD CENTER

The Rutland County Parent Child Center is a private, nonprofit organization
dedicated to removing barriers that perpetuate poverty for children and families
throughout Rutland County. RCPCC provides early childhood education, early de-
velopmental assessment and intervention, educational opportunities and enrich-
ment for at-risk youth, family navigation services, and food security support. All
services are provided at no cost or with substantial financial assistance for working
families. Overall, we served 847 parents/caregivers and 1207 children in Rutland
County this past year.

The COVID-19 pandemic has only highlighted the needs of families in Rutland
County and we have responded by increasing our capacity and scope. This past
year, our food pantry became one of the largest in the State and we are looking
forward to bringing our services to One PCC Place, a 6,000 sq. ft. 2Gen Campus on
Chaplin Avenue in Rutland City where we will deliver quality whole family program-
ming in newly renovated space.

We would like to continue our request of $300. Thank you so much for your con-
tinued support.

Contact us with questions or for further information.
(802)-775-9711 Mary Feldman, M.S. Ed, Executive Director
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CHILD FIRST ADVOCACY CENTER

The Child First Advocacy Center (CFAC) serves as a central agency through
which reports of suspected child abuse can be channeled for investigation and vic-
tim recovery. CFAC was established in 1995 and became a fully Accredited Member
of the National Children’s Alliance (NCA) in 2004. We share with NCA the passion
to minimize the traumatic effect of child abuse upon the children and families of
our community. CFAC is a non-profit organization serving Rutland County to as-
sist family’s in the discovery, intervention, treatment and prevention of child sexual
abuse, severe physical abuse and children affected by violence. We provide a safe
comfortable environment for the forensic quality and child appropriate interviews,
training for professionals and collateral referral services for victims and their non-
offending family members. Our agency serves families of all socio-economic levels
and is committed to providing quality services regardless of the ability to pay.

In calendar year 2020, The Child First Advocacy Center served 180 clients and
150 family members. As of November 1, 2021, we provided services to 167 clients
and 129 of their family members. We were able to provide wrap around services
and support to at least one Mount Tabor family as they began their recovery from
the effects of trauma. In addition, we continue to provide community awareness
and education at no cost, in an effort to provide adults with the ability to recognize,
react and respond appropriately to child sexual abuse and increase each school
districts ability to complete the legislatively mandated ACT 1 initiative also known
as Child Sexual Abuse Awareness training for Educators, Community Members and
Student’s grades K-12.

The Child First Advocacy Center is requesting funds in the amount of $400 to
continue our efforts in supporting families in your community.

On behalf of the Board of Directors and the Child First Advocacy Center Multidis-
ciplinary Team, we want to thank you for your continued support and dedication.
Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need further information.

Wendy Loomis Exec. Dir. (802)-747-0200 - wendy.loomis@partner.vermont.gov
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SOUTHWESTERN VERMONT COUNCIL ON AGING
Rutland Office: 802-786-5990 - Bennington Office: 802-442-5436 - Helpline: 1-800-642-5119

This is a request from the Southwestern Vermont Council on Aging for $250.00 in
funding in your FY23 budget. This is the same level of funding we requested and
received last year. If approved, this funding will be used to help support the work
we do on behalf of Mount Tabor residents. This report describes the services that
(SVCOA) provided to elders in Mount Tabor in 2021:

Nutrition Support
The Council helped provide 230 meals that were delivered to the home of 1 elder
in your community. This service is often called “Meals on Wheels".

SVCOA was prepared to provide one-on-one nutrition support, including nutrition
assessments and resource connections and referrals, to residents of Mount Tabor.

Case Management Assistance:

SVCOA case management and outreach staff helped 1 elder in your community
for a total of 2.5 hours. Case managers meet with an elder privately in the elder’s
home or at another agreed upon location and assess the elder’s situation. They will
work with the elder to identify needs and talk about possible services available to
address those needs. If the elder desires, the case manager will link the client to
appropriate services, coordinate and monitor services as necessary, and provide
information and assistance to caregivers. Case managers also help elders connect
with in-home assistance programs, including a program called Choices for Care.
This program is especially helpful to frail elders facing long term care placement
who still wish to remain at home.

Other Services and Support:

1) “Senior Helpline” assistance at 1-800-642-5119. Our Senior HelpLine staff pro-
vide telephone support to elders and others who need information on available
programs and community resources;

2) Medicare and health benefit counseling information and assistance through our
State Health Insurance Program;

3) Legal service assistance through the Vermont Senior Citizens Law Project;

4) Information about elder issues and opportunities via various agency articles
and publications

5) Nutrition education and counseling services provided by SVCOA's Registered
Dietician;

6) Senior Companion support for frail, homebound elders;

7) Outreach services to elders dealing with mental health issues through our Elder
Care Clinician. This service is provided in cooperation with Rutland Mental Health;
8) Transportation assistance;

9) Caregiver support, information and respite to family members and others who
are providing much needed help to elders in need of assistance;

10) Money Management programs that offer either a volunteer bill payer or repre-
sentative payee services to elders and younger disabled individuals.
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NEWSTORY CENTER ANNUAL REPORT 2021

For 42 years NewStory Center has been the single agency in Rutland County
supporting survivors of domestic and sexual violence by working to end the cycle
of violence through support, education, prevention, and collaboration.

During FY21, NewStory Center served 522 survivors and their children through
direct services such as emergency shelter, medical advocacy, legal advocacy, case
management, clinical services, support groups, and the 24/7 crisis hotline. Addi-
tionally, we provide training and technical assistance to our community partners,
including local law enforcement, to ensure a more effective community response
to domestic and sexual violence.

The Board and Staff of NewStory Center thank the voters of Mount Tabor for their
support of our agency. Your generosity allows us to, not only provide survivors with
necessities and ongoing advocacy, but also affords us the ability to grow and expand
our services to better serve your community.

REQUEST

NewsStory Center is requesting the sum of $100, to be voted on at the town meet-
ing in March 2022, to support victims in Rutland County. We are very thankful for the
help that the people of Mount Tabor have given us in the past, and would be very
grateful for your continued support of our mission. As our services are confidential,
in some cases we might not be informed as to where our clients live.

Office: (802) 775-6788 Crisis: (892) 775-3232) www.nscvt.org

AMERICAN RED CROSS

As we look ahead to the new year, we take a moment to reflect on our profound
gratitude to the municipal partners who help us deliver our lifesaving mission in
our community. With your support, we are able to ensure the health, safety, and
preparedness of our friends and neighbors throughout Northern New England.

Last year, our volunteer workforce provided an array of services throughout the
region:

« We assisted a local family in the face of disaster, on average, once every 18
hours, helping more than 2,000 individuals.

« We made over 500 homes safer by installing smoke detectors and educating
families about fire safety and prevention through our Home Fire Campaign.

«Trained 26,957 people in first aid, CPR, and water safety skills.

+ We collected over 153,000 units of blood. Hospitals throughout Northern New
England depend on the American Red Cross for these collections.

« In our region, 850 service members, veterans, and their families received sup-
portive services through our Service to the Armed Forces department.

Your American Red Cross remains committed to providing relief and support.
We do this with the help of our incredible volunteers and donors, including you, our
friends in Mount Tabor. This year, we respectfully request a municipal appropriation
of $250.00. These funds will directly benefit individuals and families right here in
our region, who benefit from our unique services at no cost.

If you have any questions, please call us at 1-800-464-6692 or

supportnne@redcross.org.

Warmly, Rachel Zellem - Development Specialist
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VERMONT FAMILY NETWORK

The mission of Vermont Family Network (VFN)

@ ) is to empower and support all Vermont children,
THOnT youth, and families, especially those with dis-

abilities or special health needs. Formed in 2008
when two organizations, the Vermont Parent
Information Center (VPIC) and Parent to Parent
of Vermont (P2P), merged, VFN has collectively
served the families across Vermont for more than 30 years. Vermont children, youth,
and families are provided with a“one-stop-shop”to help them reach their full poten-
tial. VFN gives a strong start, lifts family voices, and advances inclusive communities.

We are writing you today to ask for your support in continuing to serve families
in Mount Tabor and throughout the state, with an appropriation of $250. Tradition-
ally primarily funded through state and federal grants, we find that waning funds
threaten to slow our work and minimize the number of families we can support.
We are reaching out to communities like Mount Tabor where we have served many
families to seek your help. Your appropriation will help ensure the work we can do all
around the state continues to happen with the same excellence and care that it has
for the past 30 years.

We are proud to serve over 1,400 families yearly with expert information, referral,
and assistance services provided by family support consultants located in Williston,
Newport, and Rutland, an annual conference and more through our Family Support
Program.

Vermont Family Network is also home to Puppets in Education, an educational
puppetry team that teaches children and parents about important issues like anxi-
ety awareness, bullying, child abuse, and disability awareness through engaging
performances that emphasize compassion, respect, effective leadership, and com-
munication. Each year over 10,000 school children and adults benefit from these
educational programs and workshops.

Thank you so much for your consideration. The funding received will go a long
way to ensuring our ability to continue to provide the much-needed services to Ver-
mont families. Please feel free to reach out to me at Claire.giroux-williams®vtfn.org,
or my cell phone at 301-509-2435 if you have any questions.

Claire Giroux-Williams

Development and Communications Manager
Vermont Family Network

600 Blair Park Road, Suite 240, Williston, VT 05495
1-800-800-4005 - www. vermontfamilynetwork.org
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GREEN MOUNTAIN NATIONAL FOREST

The employees of the Green Mountain National Forest (GMNF) depend heavily on
support from many municipalities, volunteers, partners and contractors. The Forest
would like to take this time to thank you and your community for the support and
interest that you have shown in helping with the management of the approximately
400,000-acre GMNF. Receiving several million outdoor recreation enthusiast visits an-
nually, these visitors seek enjoyment in a natural setting while providing critical ben-
efit to our local economies. The GMNF is proud to be a part of Vermont and your town.
Itis truly one of Vermont's treasures and the largest contiguous public land area in the
state. Forest staff work hard to achieve quality public land management under a sus-
tainable multiple-use management concept to meet the diverse needs of all people
-- people in your town as well as all of the visitors who come to Vermont every year.
This has been another challenging year for many of us and we have worked hard to
support our members of the public as changes have taken place.

An exciting change for the GMNF is the construction of our new Forest Super-
visor's Office in Mendon. The former Rutland-based headquarters (231 North Main
Street) for the Green Mountain and Finger Lakes National Forests has transitioned
to a full-time virtual work schedule which will continue until our new office is com-
pleted on U.S. Route 4 in Mendon, Vermont. While our main phone number (formally
for the Rutland Office) will remain the same (802) 747-6700, our mailing address has
changed to: USDA Forest Service, Green Mountain & Finger Lakes National Forests,
PO Box 220, Rutland, VT 05702. Please use this new mailing address and also visit our
website for a current listing of Forest Service employees who can assist you through-
out this temporary transition: https://www.fs.usda.gov/Internet/FSE_DOCUMENTS/
stelprd3838044.pdf.

The following is a brief summary of what happened in your National Forest
throughout the past year:

Road & Facility Construction & Maintenance

In cooperation with federal, state, and local governments, private contractors, and
non-profit organizations, the GMNF Engineering staff repaired and maintained many
roads, bridges, and other facilities throughout the Forest.

Larger improvement projects included a bridge replacement on Forest Road 10 in
Mt Tabor. Maintenance work included grading, culvert cleaning, and ditch cleaning.
All picnic tables at Big Branch Overlook were replaced.

2021 Wilderness Stewardship Performance Scores: (out of a possible 100 points)
Peru Peak Wilderness 68 points located in Mount Tabor and Peru. Increased from
48 points in 2020.

Dorset, Mount Tabor, Peru:

Visitor encounter monitoring was conducted along the Appalachian Trail/Long
Trail and side trails in the Big Branch Wilderness and Peru Peak Wilderness. Invasive
plant species were monitored and hand pulled along trailheads, the trail system, and
shelters to prevent spreading. Water quality samples were collected on McGinn Brook
and Lost Pond Brook to monitor air quality values. Trout were stocked in Big Mud
Pond utilizing a helicopter in partnership with Vermont Fish and Wildlife. Wilderness
boundary maintenance was completed and signs were painted marking boundaries
along the trail system.

Special Uses Recreation

After a year off due to Covid, all but four recreation special use permit holders
are back up and running, providing recreational experiences to those who may not
be comfortable or experienced enough to seek those experiences on their own. 20
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Outfitters & Guides operated on the Forest this summer, and four endurance running
events occurred, with all permits administered to standard. Four applications were
processed to a decision.

Education and volunteer events were also held:
Mount Tabor: 242.6 acres (mostly sparsely infested) of wild parsnip and other inva-
sive species were controlled in the Old Job sale area, mostly along FR 10.

Forest Vegetation Management

The Forest provided maple tapping opportunities to six permit and contract hold-
ers for almost 9,000 taps in the towns of Lincoln, Stockbridge, Pomfret, Wilmington,
and Mount Tabor.

The Forest sold one timber sale and worked on preparation of two additional sales
for the Early Successional Habitat Creation Project. This project includes habitat cre-
ation and timber harvest on approximately 1,000 acres per year over the course of
15 years for an estimated 15,000 acres in total across Arlington, Dover, Glastenbury,
Jamaica, Landgrove, Manchester, Mount Holly, Mount Tabor, Peru, Pownal, Reads-
boro, Searsburg, Shaftsbury, Stamford, Stratton, Sunderland, Wallingford, Wardsboro,
Weston, Wilmington, and Woodford.

Two apple tree release projects located in the towns of Mount Tabor, Wallingford,
Weston, and Stratton designed to release apple trees by removing over-topping tree
species and pruning excess vegetative growth to restore their fruit production and
overall vigor.

The GMNF, in cooperation with Vermont Department of Fish and Wildlife, contin-
ued the aerial stocking of native brook trout to high elevation ponds at Griffith Lake
and Big Mud Pond in Peru and Mount Tabor,

Wildlife Habitat Improvement & Monitoring

Wildlife habitat was improved and maintained through maintenance of openings
on the Forest, both permanent and temporary. Approximately 100 acres of upland
openings were maintained by mowing, or mastication in the towns of East Dorset,
Goshen, Granville, Hancock, Hartford, Lincoln, Manchester, Mount Holly, Mount Ta-
bor, Pittsfield, Pomfret, Ripton, Rochester, Warren, Stockbridge, Salisbury, Readsboro,
Weston, Stratton, Woodford, and Winhall. In addition, apple trees, which provide high-
value wildlife food, were “released” by cutting competing vegetation in old orchards
in Rochester, Dorset, Pittsfield, Mount Holly, Mount Tabor, Peru, Somerset, Stratton,
Weston, Wallingford, and Stamford.

Songbird surveys using new recording technology were conducted in wetlands
associated with future chop-and-drop treatments and paired uplands. The objective
is to monitor the songbird communities before and after chop-and-drop treatments
are conducted. This summer was the initial pre-treatment survey season in Dover,
Jamaica, Mount Tabor, Searsburg, Stamford, Sunderland, Weston, Wilmington, and
Woodford.

In a partnership with Forest Service State & Private Forestry, pollinator habitat was
assessed on Forest Roads in Danby and Mount Tabor. Our objective was to understand
the distribution of milkweed along Forest Roads and to develop management strate-
gies allowing milkweed populations to persist while maintaining roadside brushing.

Soil / Water Monitoring

Forest Soil Disturbance Monitoring was conducted at five sites within three timber
sale units throughout the Forest to estimate forest management effects on soil and
water resources. This included the Old Job sale in Mount Tabor, Monitoring included
gathering baseline data on solar insolation, water temperature, air temperature, and
ground surface humidity. This will help Forest staff determine if the proposed treat-
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ments will have effects on the aquatic, wetland, and upland habitat conditions that
could impact wetland functions or values.

Research & Inventory Activities

Dr. Luke Groff, Vermont Department of Fish and Wildlife, led visual encounter,
dipnet, and wading surveys at five wetland and pond sites in the towns of Mount Ta-
bor and Wilmington. Wood frog, spotted salamander, green frog, and spring peeper
were observed, and potential four-toed salamander habitat was identified.

Wildfire & Prescribed Fire Activities

Fire management personnel on the GMNF were very active this past season ac-
complishing nine broadcast prescribed fires and multiple pile burns while suppress-
ing three GMNF wildfires. Prescribed fire treatment objectives were focused on haz-
ardous fuel reduction in the Forest, improving wildlife habitat and reinvigorating
blueberry patches. The following are the prescribed burns that were carried out and
the wildfires that were responded to this past year.

Prescribed Fire Table:

Town Activity Name Acres
Mount Tabor Prescribed Fire 3P 17
Mount Tabor Prescribed Fire FR30 30
Mount Tabor Prescribed Fire  FR31 38
Mount Tabor Prescribed Fire  FR10 Ragged Window 10
Mount Tabor Prescribed Fire  Ten Kilns Devil's Den 3.5
Mount Tabor Prescribed Fire  Piles 15

Total Acres 113.5

In addition to prescribed fire that was performed in Vermont, numerous red
carded individuals were involved with providing support directly or indirectly for the
local wildfire season as well as supporting the national wildfire suppression efforts.
This support included the mobilization of resources responding to wildfires and all
hazard incidents throughout the nation, including assisting with the vaccination cen-
ters for the Covid-19 pandemic response. The fire crew also supported one military
base in Massachusetts and conducted prescribed burns on the Finger Lakes National
Forest in New York State for 208 acres. The majority of all the prescribed burns were
performed in the wildland urban interface. The fire management staff would like to
thank the dedicated firefighters from the volunteer and local fire departments that
responded to and assisted in the suppression of the wildfires that occurred this past
year on the GMNF.

Public Outreach / Conservation Education

Employees of the GMNF typically spend a significant amount of time each year
at the Forestry building at both the Addison County Fair in Addison and the Rutland
State Fair in Rutland. This year, we were able to participate in the Rutland State Fair
and hope to participate in both the Rutland and Addison County fair again in 2022.
These events allow our staff to answer questions about the 400,000-acre National For-
est by the thousands of people that we typically interact with. We look forward to be-
ing in several parades and having our staff on site at community events that are being
organized in 2022 as all of these venues are wonderful opportunities for us to discuss
GMNF related issues with our partners and gather information from the public.

Again, thank you for your support of your National Forest. Together, we will con-
tinue to maintain and improve this valuable treasure for generations to come. Our
Rochester and Manchester offices are open Monday through Friday from 8:00 AM
until 4:30 PM. Throughout the COVID-19 pandemic, we ask that people call ahead of
time (see office phone numbers below) to make an appointment for in-person servic-
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es. You can also visit us and learn more about the GMNF at our website online: https://
www.fs.usda.gov/gmfl. Like us on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/Green-
MountainFingerLakesNF/ and follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/gmfl_nfs

Martina Barnes
District Ranger, South Half - Manchester Ranger District 802-362-2307

John A. Sinclair, Forest Supervisor - Rutland -- Supervisor’s Office 802-747-6700
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Green Up Day on May 1, 2021 was a huge success thanks to nearly 22,000 volun-
teers statewide who Greened Up. The infographic shows that all your hard work to
beautify Vermont is needed and that it makes where we get to live, work, and play a
very special place. As one of Vermont'’s favorite holidays, it is imperative for today and
for future generations to keep building pride, awareness, and stewardship for a clean
Vermont environment.

Support from your municipality is essential to our program. Funds help pay for
Green Up Day supplies, promotional outreach, and educational resources including
activity books, contests for kids, and a $1,000 scholarship.

Along with Green Up Day, we work year-round to further our impact with waste
reduction initiatives, additional clean-up efforts, and educational programs.

Green Up Vermont is a private nonprofit organization that relies on your town'’s
support to execute the tradition of cleaning up our roads and waterways, while pro-
moting civic pride, and community engagement. Thank you for your support of this
crucial program that takes care of all our cities and towns.

Your donations make a huge impact and can be made on Line 23 of the Vermont
State Income Tax Form or anytime online at www.greenupvermont.org.

Visit our website, like us on Facebook (@greenupvermont), and follow us on Insta-
gram (greenupvermont). greenup@greenupvermont.org 229-4586
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VERMONT RURAL FIRE PROTECTION TASK FORCE

On behalf of the Vermont Rural Fire Protection Task Force, | am writing to request
your support of the Vermont Rural Fire Protection (RFP) Program, formerly called the
Dry Hydrant Grant Program. The RFP program helps Vermont communities protect
lives, property, and natural resources by enhancing fire suppression resources. Pro-
gram Manager and Engineering Technician Troy Dare helps local fire departments
identify appropriate sites for dry hydrants and other rural water supply systems, de-
sign installations, and find financial support to support the costs of construction.
During the 23+ years of the program, almost 1200 grants totaling over $2.6 million
have been provided to Vermont towns for installation of new rural fire protection
systems, as well as for replacements and repairs. The Rural Fire Protection Program
is managed by the Vermont Association of Conservation Districts (VACD). VACD is
the membership association of Vermont's fourteen Natural Resources Conservations
Districts, whose mission is to work with landowners and communities to protect nat-
ural resources and support the working landscape throughout the state.

We have made several adjustments to the Rural Fire Protection Grant Program,
including changing the name from Dry Hydrant Grant Program to Rural Fire Protec-
tion Program to better reflect the diverse range of projects we support. We have in-
creased the maximum grant award amount from $5,000 to $10,000 per project. New
rural fire protection systems, along with repair, replacement, relocation, upgrades
of existing systems, and drafting site development, are eligible for grant funding on
an ongoing basis. And we now consider applications from Vermont towns and fire
departments on a revolving basis throughout the year rather than just once a year.

The annual expense of the Rural Fire Protection Program in FY 2021 was $193,930,
of which $92,909 was paid in grants to Vermont communities for construction costs.
The remaining budget covered site assessments, project design and program over-
sight. Most of our funding comes from the Vermont Department of Public Safety
through annual appropriations by the Vermont Legislature. In addition, the program
receives support from the US Forest Service through the Vermont Department of
Forests, Parks and Recreation. Unfortunately, these grants do not completely cover
the costs of the program. Therefore we are respectfully requesting that you include
a $100 appropriation in your town budget to support the Rural Fire Protection Pro-
gram. Last year, we received over $11,000 in town appropriations from over 100
towns, with contributions still coming in. We are deeply grateful for your ongoing
support. 215 Vermont communities have benefitted from the Rural Fire Protection
program. Our goal is to extend this support to all Vermont towns and continue to
assist local fire departments in reducing the risk of injury, loss of life, and damage
to property and natural resources, thereby improving the safety and welfare of Ver-
mont communities.

Tom Maclay, Chair Rural Fire Protection Task Force
(802) 426-3265 | 83creameryst@fairpoint.net

Troy Dare, Program Manager & contact person Town Appropriation business
Vermont Rural Fire Protection Program
(802) 828-4582 | dryhydrantguy@yahoo.com

Jill Arace, Executive Director
Vermont Association of Conservation Districts (VACD)
(802) 496-5162 | jill.arace@vacd.org
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VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Twelve Local Health District Offices around the state provide health services and
promote wellness for all Vermonters. Additional information about your local health
office and related programs can be found at https://www.healthvermont.gov/local.

COVID-19

It has been almost two years since the COVID-19 pandemic began, and in re-
sponse, our families, schools, businesses, first responders, and countless other
groups have worked to better protect the health of our communities. Together
we ensured towns had access to the vaccine, testing, and other services needed
to make more informed decisions about their health. As of December 1, 2021, ap-
proximately

- 494,000 Vermonters received at least one dose of COVID-19 vaccine.

+ 546,055 people have been tested and a total of 2,570,835 tests completed.

« Many COVID-19 resources are now provided in over 20 different languages.

- Up-to-date information, including town-level data can be found on the Health
Department’s website: https://www.healthvermont.gov/covid-19/current-activity.

Public Health Programs

In addition to COVID-19 response, Local Health offices continue to provide
health services and programs to Vermont communities, including but not limited to

« In collaboration with Town Health Officers and other local partners, we help
Vermonters better understand the relationship between their environment and
their health at a time when more of us are spending time at home with our families.
Find information about environmental health and lead, asbestos, toxic chemicals,
child safety, food safety, climate change, drinking water, and more at https://www.
healthvermont.gov/environment.

« The WIC nutrition program continues to provide primarily remote access to
services with phone appointments. In 2021, an average of approximately 11,300
infants, children, and pregnant, postpartum, and breastfeeding people were served
by WIC in Vermont each month.

- As of November 23, 2021, 193,000 flu vaccine doses have been administered.
Protecting people from influenza continues to be particularly important as the flu
may complicate recovery from COVID-19.

Thank you to everyone involved in supporting these efforts. We look forward to
what 2022 brings, to seeing you in the community, and encourage you to stay in
touch with us. Rutland Office is at 88 Merchants Row. (802) 786-5811
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RUTLAND COUNTY RESTORATIVE JUSTICE CENTER

The Rutland County Court Diversion and Restorative Justice Center (doing busi-
ness as Rutland County Restorative Justice Center) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit agency
(EIN 03-0279824) that is requesting to be included on the Mount Tabor town appro-
priation for $600.

Our agency strives to make Rutland County a healthier and safer community for all
residents. Our mission is to engage community members in responding to the needs
of crime victims, the community, and those who violate the law, holding the latter ac-
countable in a manner that promotes responsible and restorative behavior. Our pro-
gramming is designed for a range of individuals, such as at-risk and truant youth and
those with mental health and substance use treatment needs. We focus on fostering
accountability, repairing the harm caused by crime, skills development, connection
to treatment, and education. We offer the following programs: Diversion, Youth Sub-
stance Awareness Safety Program (YSASP), Driving with License Suspended (DLS),
Tamarack, Pretrial Services, Balanced and Restorative Justice (BARJ) program, and a
social and emotional intelligence course. Our services are available to all Mount Tabor
residents. The enclosed document shares more information about each program.

In fiscal year 2019, our Diversion and Tamarack programs diverted 31% of all new
misdemeanor charges from our traditional justice system. In fiscal year 2018, we col-
lected approximately $16,000 in restitution for victims. Participants in our DLS pro-
gram completed over 1350 hours of community service in just two years. Rutland
County community members volunteered over 500 hours to our programs in six
months of fiscal year 2019. Our civil DLS program saved participants $44,882 (with an
average savings of over $975 per participant) in fiscal year 2020.

We greatly appreciate your consideration, and any support you can offer. Please
don't hesitate to contact me for additional information or with any questions.

Sincerely, Mikayla Shaw - Executive Director
Rutland County Restorative Justice Center - 50 Center Street, Rutland, VT 05701
(802) 775-2479 | info@rutlandrestorativejustice.org

RCRJC Programs

Diversion: Diversion is open to juveniles and adults charged with delinquencies
or crimes. Referrals to this program are made at the discretion of the State’s Attorney’s
office (the prosecution). Often those referred to this program do not have a lengthy
criminal history and need an opportunity to fix a poor decision. We give participants,
victims, and community volunteers the ability to participate in the restorative pro-
cess, particularly in the development of participants’ contracts.

Through this process, we aim to (1) foster participant accountability, (2) repair the
harm caused to direct harmed parties and the community, and (3) reduce the likeli-
hood of re-offense.

Tamarack: Tamarack is a diversion-like program that accepts referrals from the
State’s Attorney’s office. This program is open to adults charged with crimes, regard-
less of their criminal histories, and is specifically designed for individuals who appear
to have a mental health or substance use disorder. Tamarack uses a restorative ap-
proach to develop participants’ agreements to: (1) connect participants with mental
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health and/or substance use treatment quickly and appropriately, (2) repair the harm
caused by participants’illegal actions, (3) reduce the likelihood of re-offense.

DLS: This program is open to anyone with outstanding fines that has lost or is in
jeopardy of losing their license. We work with people who self-refer and those charged
with a criminal Driving with License Suspended (DLS) charge. We work closely with
DMV and the Vermont Judicial Bureau to help participants address their license rein-
statement requirements. Through this program, we hope to (1) inform participants’
of their obstacles to regaining or acquiring their license, (2) assist participants in the
payment of outstanding tickets, and (3) reduce the number of drivers on the roads
without licenses or with suspended licenses.

YSASP: This program is designed for yo1Jth and young adults aged 16 to 20 that
have been cited for alcohol, marijuana, or buprenorphine possession/consumption.
Referrals to this program are made by the law enforcement officer who issued the ci-
tation. YSASP aims to (1) hold youth accountable for their violation, (2) educate youth
about the consequences and risks of substances, and (3) identify youth with potential
substance use problems so that they may receive appropriate treatment during this
early stage of their lives.

BARJ: The Balanced & Restorative Justice (BARJ) program works with youth and
young adults for a variety of reasons, including truancy, delinquency, or being at-risk.
We accept at-risk referrals from any person or agency. We also accept truancy and
adjudicated referrals from DCF or directly from Family Court. Additionally, we have a
“pre-charge” option for youth who are adversely involved with our legal system for
delinquency. For delinquency cases, we use a restorative approach to hold youth
accountable, take steps to reduce the likelihood of further adverse involvement with
our legal system, and repair the harm caused during the incident.

Pretrial Services: This program is designed for adults in the pretrial stage of the
court progress. These individuals are not diverted from the traditional court process,
but instead engage with us as they continue through court proceedings. These de-
fendants are required complete a treatment needs screening with our agency, com-
plete a mental health and/or substance use assessment, and/or engage in our pro-
gramming. We also support them in adhering to their conditions of release.

Screening (a Pretrial Services program): We offer mental health and/or sub-
stance use needs screenings to defendants at all pretrial points of the criminal justice
system. These screenings aim to identify the need for a formal clinical assessment. We
also offer risk assessments to inmates who have been unable to post bail for more
than 24 hours.

Social and Emotional Intelligence course: We use an evidence-based curricu-
lum to help youth develop skills in the following areas: conflict resolution, emotional
regulation, interpersonal relationships, effective communication, perspective-taking,
decision making, and problem solving.
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VERMONT LEAGUE OF CITIES AND TOWNS

Serving and Strengthening Vermont Local Government

About the League. The Vermont League of Cities and Towns (VLCT) is a nonprof-
it, nonpartisan organization, owned by its member municipalities, with a mission
to serve and strengthen Vermont local government. It is directed by a 13-member
Board of Directors elected by the membership and comprising municipal officials
from across the state. The most recent audited financial statements are posted on
our website, vlct.org/about/audit-reports.

Member Benefits. All 246 Vermont cities and towns are members of VLCT, as
are 139 other municipal entities that include villages, solid waste districts, regional
planning commissions, and fire districts. Members have exclusive access to a wide
range of specialized benefits, expertise, and services, including:

- Legal, consulting, and education services, including prompt responses to
member questions that often involve how to comply with state and federal require-
ments. During the past year, VLCT’s timely legal and technical assistance included
answering more than 4,000 legal questions and publishing guidance, templates,
research reports, and several new groups of FAQs explaining how municipalities
can implement the state’s COVID-19 requirements. To support Vermont’s towns and
cities in responding to the pandemic, VLCT quickly researched, assembled, and dis-
tributed important information about fiscal impacts, grant opportunities, and how
to hold public meetings remotely.

« Trainings and timely communications on topics of specific concern to offi-
cials who carry out their duties required by state law, as well as pertinent statewide
topics. In response to the pandemic, the League provided online trainings, a virtual
week-long conference, and timely announcements and information from state offi-
cials about how to comply with requirements and access to funding and assistance.

- Representation before the state legislature, state agencies, and the federal
government, ensuring that municipal voices are heard collectively and as a single,
united voice. VLCT's recent legislative efforts have helped provide cities and towns
additional resources to respond to the pandemic, address road and bridge repair,
tackle cybersecurity, improve housing and economic growth, promote renewable
energy, provide emergency medical services, address equity and inclusion, and en-
sure the quality of our drinking water. Members are also represented at the federal
level to Vermont's Congressional delegation and through our partner, the National
League of Cities. This federal partnership was instrumental in securing more than
$200 million in local pandemic aid through the American Rescue Plan Act, and en-
suring it reached every city, town, and village in Vermont.

« Access to two exceptional insurance programs. The Property and Casualty
Intermunicipal Fund (PACIF) provides comprehensive and cost-effective property,
liability, and workers’ compensation insurance coverage, programs, and services
that protect the assets of your community. The VLCT Employment Resource and
Benefits (VERB) Trust provides unemployment insurance, life, disability, dental, and
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vision insurance products to members at a competitive price. Both programs offer
coverage and products that members need and ask for, help Vermont municipali-
ties stretch their budgets, and are only available to VLCT members.

« Access to a host of educational and informative materials and member con-
ferences, including a news magazine, handbooks, reports, articles, and events that
all focus on the needs of local government and provide additional educational and
networking opportunities.

At the heart of all these activities is VLCT's commitment to serving as a good
steward of member assets, and we are proud of the progress we continue to make
in that effort. Members are welcome to contact VLCT anytime to ask questions, and
to access resources that can help them carry out the important work of local gov-
ernment. For a comprehensive list of member benefits and services, please visit
vilct.org/memberguide.

To learn more about the Vermont League of Cities and Towns, visit the VLCT
website at vict.org.

RUTLAND REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

Thank you for your membership in the Rutland Regional Planning Commission
(RRPC). For the FY23 budget cycle, municipal dues have been set to $1,000 per town.
We hope that you will continue to see the value of contributing and participating in
all RRPC program areas, and ask that you include this amount in the Selectboard’s
budget as part of a“local planning”line item. These dues support programs that ben-
efit each community and the Region and are used to leverage additional funds from
state and federal sources.

The RRPC is a resource for towns, a platform for ideas, and inspires a vision for our
future. We balance local desires, best practices, and regional planning for communi-
ties that are vibrant today and strong for years to come.

The Rutland Regional Planning Commission and Town of MT Tabor continued
working together in 2021 on many community development initiatives, including:

« Assisted with a Better Roads application for a stabilization project on Brooklyn
Road.

«Worked with Town Clerk to update 2021 Local Emergency Management Plan and
adopt Rutland Region Public Works Mutual Aid Agreement.

« Worked with Town Clerk to complete FY21 Grants in Aid construction project (1
segment improved) and applied for FY22 GIA construction program funding.

« Worked with Town Clerk on MRGP and erosion inventory trainings to ensure per-
mit compliance and meet 2022 15% milestone.

« Provided maps to support the town’s Local Hazard Mitigation Plan update and
maps for Municipal Roads General Permit projects.

If you feel inspired to participate in local or regional planning; want to be paired
with opportunities to grow your community, or just want to learn more, please visit
or give us a call - we'd love to hear from you!

The Opera House « 67 Merchants Row « Rutland, VT 05702 - (802) 775-0871 « RutlandRPC.org
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VNA & HOSPICE OF THE SOUTHWEST REGION

The VNA & Hospice of the Southwest Region (VNAHSR) respectfully requests
town funds in the sum of $770 to assist in providing much needed home care and
hospice services to all those in need. Attached is our summary of services provided
this past year.

We believe in providing medically necessary healthcare wherever it is needed,
regardless of location of residence, or complexity of health issues. Our nurses,
therapists, home health aides and social workers provide medical care, assessments,
assistance with activities of daily living, and education to assist people in maintain-
ing their independence. Many of our patients are elderly, disabled or individuals
with terminal illness who might otherwise not be able to manage their illnesses at
home. We also serve mothers experiencing high risk pregnancy as well as infants
and children with special needs.

Eighty-two percent (82%) of the patients we serve have either Medicare or
Medicaid that often does not cover the cost of providing their needed care. Town
funds and charitable contributions help close the gap between reimbursement
for services provided and costs of those services. With adequate town funding, an
affordable option for home healthcare is available to all in need.

We also offer many services at no charge, such as: bereavement support groups
for adults and children, flu clinics, Tree of Hope Memorial service and community
education on end of life issues.

VNA & Hospice of the Southwest Region is an essential piece of the community
healthcare system. Without the services we provide, there would be a significant gap
in addressing what the community needs and the services provided. To continue
meeting these needs, we urge you to consider the importance and cost-effectiveness
of the work that VNAHSR does to ensure the health and well-being of the community.

We are very grateful to the Town of Mount Tabor for many years of support to
help the VNA & Hospice of the Southwest Region meet our mission to serve our com-
munity. Please do not hesitate to contact 802-442-0528 if you have any questions.

Sara C. King, Chief Executive Officer

VERMONT CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING

On behalf of the Board and staff of the Vermont Center for Independent Living
(VCIL), we would like to express our appreciation for the Town of Mt. Tabor’s appropria-
tion of $55.00 to VCIL for our FY"21.This allocation enables VCIL staff to continue to work
to accomplish our mission of supporting and empowering Vermonters with disabilities.

This appropriation will be utilized by VCIL for programs and services that are avail-
able for all qualified residents. Our services include information, referral and assistance,
individual and systems advocacy, peer counseling and independent living resources
that include Home Access Modifications, Meals on Wheels (for Vermonters with disabili-
ties under age 60), and the Sue Williams Freedom Fund.

With this allocation we will be able to reach even more Vermont citizens with disabili-
ties. Now in our 42nd year of support and advocacy, we are helping to build a society
where we can all live with dignity, independence and our full civil rights. We sincerely
appreciate the Town of Mt. Tabor’s support.

Sarah Launderville, Executive Director

You may contact us at (800)-639-1522 or on the web at www.vcil.org
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RUTLAND COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT
Annual Report - Calendar Year 2021

The Rutland County Solid Waste District offers a variety of solid waste, recycling,
waste education, household hazardous waste, composting and administrative sup-
port programs for our eighteen member municipalities, residents, and businesses.
Some services are also available to non-District communities on a fee for service basis.
In addition, the District operates a regional drop-off center and transfer station at 14
Gleason Road in Rutland City. District program, facility and rate and program informa-
tion and obtaining your required annual permit on our web site, www.rcswd.com.

New this year, The District has had many new challenges amid COVID-19. Being
deemed essential by Governor Scott we remained on the job in full force. Each of
our employee raised for the occasion in implementing the guidelines from the CDC,
VOSHA, and VBOH. The District also has developed many efficiencies. A new annual
permit can be obtained from the convenience of your home or business via www.
rcswd.com/permits. Debit and credit cards will all be accepted as an added means
of payment accepted at our facilities. A small convenience fee will be charged.

The RCSWD did complete the Districts Solid Waste Implementation Plan (SWIP)
for the 2020-2025. The State requires that all communities have a current SWIP in
place that meets the requirements of the State’s Material Management Plan and
delineates how solid and hazardous waste will be managed in the District towns for
a five-year period. Milestones will need to be reported back as required. The com-
munity’s involvement in drafting and developing this document was encouraged.

The District has worked and will continue to contact with local businesses in-
forming them about recycling composting and hazardous waste and the programs
that we offer. The District will also be working with local schools on many of these
same issues. The town of Pittsfield, Vermont was able to provide more services to
their residents and business and reduced their tax rate by joining the Solid Waste
District. We are very happy to have them on board.

Our website has been updated! This is your virtual Solid Waste Administration
Office. Appointments, permits, and so much information and detail at your finger-
tips 24 -hours a day. Please see our 2021 Annual Report Book which covers detail
and all our programs to include but not limited to:

Waste Disposal: During 2021, residents and businesses in our member munici-
palities disposed of approximately 36,000 tons of municipal solid waste which in-
cludes the construction and demolition activity along with a significant amount of
bulky waste.

Recycling: The District owns a Material Recovery Facility (MRF), recycling center
in Rutland City that is leased to Casella Waste Management for their operations.
The MRF accepts Zero Sort recycling from transfer stations, commercial haulers and
large generators for processing and sale for re-use. The facility currently receives ap-
proximately 35,000 tons of recyclables a year from a large geographical area. Since
we began tracking material in 2013 the facility has processed over 222,911.35 tons
of recyclables.

Household Hazardous Waste: Rutland County Solid Waste District operates an
extensive Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) program for district residents and
small business generators. The progran}é)perates year-round from the Gleason




Road facility by appointment. An additional 32 events are scheduled collections at
twelve town transfer stations within eighteen member towns through the spring,
summer, and fall. The HHW program collects and safely disposes of dozens of haz-
ardous, flammable, and toxic materials. The RCSWD HHW also collects electronic
waste and has collected over 45.95 tons of material.

Other Programs: The District also offered waste management education, and
reduction programs, construction, demolition waste, clean wood, and composting.
The District is continuing with its “Merry Mulch” program in collecting and process-
ing over 1,200 Christmas trees annually. The District also has been working local
organizations including the Rutland Master Gardener’s Club, 350 Rutland County,
the Rutland Dismas House, Rutland Neighborhood Program, and Vermont South-
western Council on Aging, Rutland Hospital and Women'’s Network & Shelter and
the Rutland County Humane Society and our valued haulers.

We can be contacted at (802)-775-7209  Mark S. Shea, District Manager

THE MENTOR CONNECTOR

Mt Tabor 2022 Allocation Request: $100 to continue to guide the youth of
Mount Tabor with caring and highly trained mentors.

In 2021, your allocation enabled The Mentor Connector to support 206 Rut-
land County youth with community mentors, 3 of whom live in Mt. Tabor. Our
dedicated team of staff and volunteers provided 13,772 hours of direct support
to youth, 25 virtual and in-person group activities, $18,645 worth of snacks, and
232 food and gift cards to ensure all Rutland Co. youth THRIVE throughout the
pandemic.

But we have a long way to go. It is no surprise that our youth continue to
struggle as the pandemic rages on. Isolation and uncertainty have perpetuated
the astounding rates of depression and anxiety we see today. With your help,
we can continue to mitigate cycles of addiction and poverty to ensure all young
people feel valued and empowered.

Eli has been matched with a mentor for just over a year. With a history of trau-
ma, he was hesitant to be matched but attended a group activity and quickly saw
how much fun matches had. Through virtual meetings, phone calls, and small group
gatherings, Eli has built confidence to do something he’s always wanted to do: run for
student council. Though small to some, this one achievement added to Eli’s sense of
worth and his hope for his future.

Our highly skilled mentors use fun, teachable moments to transform each
youth’s life narrative. Every day we see the transformation from instability to
hope. Each one-on-one mentor match uses an individualized program to en-
hance social-emotional, academic, and workforce development skills. This combi-
nation establishes goals and builds a network of support around each youth that
remains a stable part of the youth’s life.

But we can't do it alone. Help us continue to create a community where every
youth has a sense of PURPOSE, PASSION and BELONGING!

I would like to thank Mt. Tabor for your longstanding support for mentoring.
Please consider continuing this support with a gift of $100 in 2022?

Together, we can Inspire Greatness!

Warmly, Chris Hultquist Executive Director
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NEIGHBORWORKS OF WESTERN VERMONT
110 Marble Street, West Rutland, VT 05777
(802) 438-2303 | nwwvt.org | info@nwwyvt.org

On behalf of our board of directors, staff and customers at NeighborWorks of
Western Vermont, we want to sincerely thank you for your continued support! My
name is Heather Starzynski, and | began serving as the new Executive Director at
NWWVT in May 2021.

As in previous years, we respectfully request a town appropriation of $400.00.

While it was once again a challenging year for so many, we are pleased to re-
port that with continued generous funding from our incredible partners, the state
of Vermont, and Mount Tabor, we were once again able to assist many Vermonters
with affordable housing services including homebuyer education and counseling,
downpayment assistance, home repair and energy loans and grants, home energy
audits and energy efficiency projects, and rental assistance to landlords. Below is a
summary of the specific services we were able to provide throughout our service
area.

In the last fiscal year (January — December 2021), our services compromised of:

+ 308 Low-cost, Comprehensive HEAT Squad Energy Audits and 92 Home Ener-
gy Improvement Projects were completed for which homeowners received a rebate
from Efficiency Vermont.

- 11 Energy Loans, totaling $138,242, were made to help homeowners make
energy improvements to their home.

- 69 rental units rehabilitated (2020 and 2021 federal COVID assistance pro-
gram only)

+ 31 Down Payment Assistance Loans totaling $ 949,236 were made to assist
homebuyers make it over the 20% down payment barrier.

13 Home Repair Loans totaling $ 227,874 were made to homeowners to make
health and safety upgrades.

« 1 first mortgage loan in partnership with Habitat for Humanity was made in
the amount of $145,000 to a first-time home buyer.

« 2 loans totally $98,250 were made to homebuyers who utilized the state of
Vermont'’s Share Equity Program.

+ 149 families attended Homebuyer Education and of those, and of those 79
became homeowners.

+ 124 households participated in homeownership or financial coaching.

- 228 households were assisted with financial counseling and grant assistance
through the COVID assistance program called the Housing Stabilization Program
(2022 and 2023 federal COVID assistance program only).

Again, thank you for your support as we wouldn’t otherwise be able to provide
these services.

Heather M. Starzynski, Executive Director

hstarzynski@nwwyvt.org | 802.797.8602
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Directory of Services
Mt. Tabor & Surrounding Areas

Antique/Gifts The Barn Antiques and Welding Art 293-5400
The Sparkle Barn 446-2044
Asphalt/Sand/Gravel Pike Industries 293-5712
Tom Fuller 293-5700
Auto Body Repair B&H Auto 293-5427
Auto Repair/Sales/Towing/Gas McLellan Garage & Sales 293-5233
Camping/Lodging/LP Gas Fills Otter Creek Campground 293-5041
Car Museum (Dep-Swedish) Johannes Debruin (by appt.) 293-5541
Concrete/Brick/Stone Work/Tile Martin Coleman 293-5474
Construction/Excavating/Roads Ken Abbott 293-5052
Contractors/Renovation/Restoration Jack Dickson 293-2241
Harold Sendra 293-5423
L. Ovitt Builders, Inc. 293-5747
Electrician William Beauregard 293-5151
Firewood/Snow Removal Jeff Burden 293-5383
Grocery Stores/Deli’s Mt Tabor Country Store 293-5641
White's Fuels - gas, diesel, ATM 293-5804
Horseback Riding Chipman Stables 293-5242
Landscaping Design/Maint Garden Arts 293-3064
Logging Svcs/Forest Mgmt Mark Audy 293-5628
Maple Syrup & Candy Edward Merrow 293-5378
Mower, Chain Saw, Sales, Service, Repair Gerald White 293-5409
Mowing and Plowing Shawn Johnson 736-8875
Mt.Tabor/Danby Historical Society Bradley Bender 293-5160
Painting Lanny Sendra 293-5012
Bob Brown 236-9460
Storage Otter Creek Storage 1-888-688-3725
Mt Tabor Country Store 293-5641
Wallpapering Bradley Bender 293-5160
Town Services Danby, Mt. Tabor Fire Dept 911
S.L. Griffith Memorial Library 293-5106
Wed. 2 - 6pm, Sat. 9am - Noon
Danby, Mt. Tabor Post Office 293-5105

Mon. - Fri. 7:15-10:15am & 11:15am-2:15pm

Sat. 7:30am-2:30pm

Currier Memorial School / Preschool and K-5  293-5191
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